TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 1824/0463	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, successor to the Provident Bank		02/15/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	West Chester Holdings, Inc. fka West Chester Marketing, Inc.	
Street Address:	968 Albany Shaker Road	
City:	Latham	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1729023	POSIGRIP
Registration Number:	1981193	POSI-WEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128628738

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37869-293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Nowicki
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=PIP - West Chester - Termination of Trademark Mortgage (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0241

900485817

source=PIP - West Chester - Termination of Trademark Mortgage (Executed)#page2.tif source=PIP - West Chester - Termination of Trademark Mortgage (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0242

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK MORTGAGE

This Termination of Trademark Mortgage ("Termination") is executed and effective as of this 15th day of February, 2019 by and between PNC Bank, National Association, successor to The Provident Bank, an Ohio banking corporation ("Bank") and West Chester Holdings, Inc., an Ohio corporation formerly known as West Chester Marketing, Inc. ("West Chester"). The Bank and West Chester are parties to that certain Trademark Mortgage entered into as of November 25, 1998 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1824, Frame 0463 ("Agreement"). The Bank, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby (i) terminates the Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Agreement in any Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), including under the Trademark Registration Numbers 1,729,023 (Posigrip (and design)) and 1,981,193 (Posi-Wear) and (ii) agrees to take all further actions, and provide to West Chester and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, to confirm, effectuate or record this Termination.

[Signature page to follow]

KE 59471588.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0243

forth above.	
	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
	By Society Vice President
STATE OF OHIO	J. Kevin Brown, Senior Vice President
)SS:
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)
The foregoing Termin, 2019 by Association fan Ohio banking Wanda G. Notary Public, S My Commission Exp	vvetisori tate of Ohio
	Ву:
	Name: Timothy J. Fogarty
STATE OF OHIO	Title: President
STATE OF OTHE)SS:
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	j
	nation was acknowledged before me this day of Fimothy J. Fogarty, the President of West Chester Holdings, Inc., ar

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Termination as of the date set

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Termination as of the date set forth above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

		Ву:
		By: Kevin Brown, Senior Vice President
STATE OF OHIO))SS:	
COUNTY OF HAMILTO	N)	
		knowledged before me this day of , Senior Vice President of PNC Bank, National
Association, an Ohio bank		
		Notary Public
		By: Name: Timothy P. Fogurty Title: President
STATE OF OHIO))SS:	
COUNTY OF HAMILTO) N	
The foregoing Ter <u>February</u> 2019 Ohio corporation.	mination was ac by Timothy J. Fo	knowledged before me this <u>\\</u> day of ogarty, the President of West Chester Holdings, Inc., ar
Harris Motary		Notary Public

Termination of Security Interest

RECORDED: 02/15/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0245